# NEW DELHI 2024 PRICELIST

## Valid for registrations received between Oct 1, 2023 – Sep 30, 2024\*

\*Prices subject to change

#### All fees are in US Dollars (USD).

The availability of programs is subject to student enrolment.

## **REGISTRATION & ASSESSMEMT FEE** \$25 (non-refundable)

MATERIALS FEE \$25

## SPEED POST CHARGES \$65

Registration and material fees apply to all core and specialty programs unless specified otherwise. Service tax included in fees.

### 1 Other schedule types, such as Early Morning, Evening and Weekend Group classes may also be available. Please inquire further at: inquiry@ilsc.in

COVID UPDATE & RECOMMENDATIONS: Except for dedicated online English, our programs are now delivered on campus; however, we still advise all students to have a computer or tablet available that enables them to connect to the internet. This will allow them to participate in class, review materials, and submit assessments in case of any government COVID-19 health and safety measures that restrict on-campus study.

### TUITION FEES PER WEEK (1 LESSON=50 MINUTES)

English (all schedules available); French or Hindi (Part-Time AM schedule, only)

	1+ weeks
Full-Time Intensive FTI (30 lessons/wk) Mon-Thu: 10:00 am-5:00 pm Fri: 10:00 am-1:00 pm	\$220
Full-Time FT (24 lessons/wk) Mon-Thu: 10:00 am-3:30 pm Fri: 10:00 am-1:00 pm	\$195
Part-Time AM PT AM (17 lessons/wk) Mon-Fri: 10:00 am-1:00 pm	\$160
Part-Time PM PT PM (13 lessons/wk) Mon-Thu: 2:00 pm-5:00 pm	\$135

### **TUTORING PROGRAM FEES**

(MIN REGISTRATION: 8HRS/WK)

Tutoring available includes English, French, Spanish, Hindi Communication; Business English, Exam Preparation.

Tutoring-Private: \$35/hour

Tutoring-Mini-group (2-3 people): \$25/ hour per person

2 week Early Morning Tutoring Package—4 days / 5 hours per week: **\$190** 4 week Early Morning Tutoring Package—4 days / 5 hours per week: **\$345** 

#### SPECIALTY PROGRAMS<sup>2</sup>

	LENGTH OF PROGRAM	START DATES	COST
IELTS Open Class	1 week minimum	Every Monday	PT PM tuition + Materials fee: \$25
Cambridge B2 First and C1 Advanced Open Classes	1 week minimum	Every Monday	PT PM tuition + <u>Materials fee:</u> \$25
Social Volunteer Internship Program	Minimum 4 weeks Full-Time Intensive study + 4 weeks internship	Session start dates	FTI tuition fee + placement service fee \$200
Yoga Packages	2 weeks, or 4 weeks includs 4 days / 5 hours practice per week	Year round	Package price: 2 weeks <b>\$270</b> , 4 weeks <b>\$470</b>
French Communication Courses	1 week minimum	Session start dates	PT AM tuition
Hindi Communication Courses	Flexible (Courses are offered in the AM timeslot only. For longer daily study schedule, add tutoring)	Session start dates	PT AM tuition

Find CORE and ELECTIVE CLASSES options here: https://www.ilsc.com/hubfs/pdf/brochures/programs-and-classes-table-india.pdf

**GUIDED TOURS OF INDIA** (2 STUDENTS MINIMUM REQUIRED; START DATES CONFIRMED APPROXIMATELY ONE MONTH IN ADVANCE) Please contact: inquiry@ilsc.in for start dates.

#### OTHER ONLINE ENGLISH OFFERINGS<sup>2</sup>

	PROGRAM LENGTH	START DATES	COST
ILSC High School Program: Individual Credits	8 weeks or 12 weeks (per credit)	Session start dates	8 weeks 1 credit package: <b>\$2,920</b> ; or 8 weeks 2 credit package: <b>\$4,480</b> ; 12 weeks 1 credit package: <b>\$2,920</b> ; + <b>\$80</b> materials fee
ILSC High School Program: Fast Track to Higher Education	24 weeks	Session start dates	<b>\$10,310</b> tuition + <b>\$320</b> materials fee
ILSC High School Program: Foundation Year	32 weeks	Session start dates	<b>\$13,490</b> tuition + <b>\$320</b> materials fee

<sup>\*</sup>Part-time, 18 lesson/week schedule available for direct entry students. Ask us about pricing.

<sup>2</sup> For certain courses and programs you will need to take ILSC's ILSC Academic English Placement Test test to determine that you meet the entry requirement for the course.

# NEW DELHI 2023 PRICELIST

Accommodation fees valid for registrations received between Oct 1, 2023 and Sep 30, 2024.

#### All fees are in US Dollars (USD).

The availability of programs is subject to student enrolment.

#### ACCOMMODATION PLACEMENT FEE

\$25 (non-refundable)

#### **OPTIONAL EXTRAS**

**AIRPORT TRANSFER** 

**\$30** (one-way) **\$50** (two-way)

In ILSC apartments, we request a small damage deposit of USD50 or INR3000 upon receipt of keys, which is fully refundable at end of stay.

View our accommodations booking policy, applicable to all homestay and residence accommodations. Residence-specific policies as well as additional deposits and other incidental fees are listed on individual residence pages on our accommodations website.

### **ACCOMMODATION FEES**

Homestay - Half board (2 meals)	<b>\$315</b> /week
Student Apartment - Single	<b>\$245</b> /week
Student Apartment - Shared*	<b>\$175</b> /week
All Accommodation Extra Night**	<b>\$45</b> /night

<sup>\*</sup> Shared rooms/bathrooms are all-male or all-female, but floor may be mixed.

<sup>\*\*</sup> When the total extra night fees are greater than the weekly fee, you will be charged the lesser amount.